
• 

• 	Bid Evaluation Report 
'Name of Procuring Agency Centre of Excellence in Ar & Design, 

1 MUET, Jamshoro 

Tender Reference No: Dir/CEAD/215/2016 dated 18-05-2016 
2 

Tender Description/Name of work/item ALTERATION, REPAIR AND OLOUR 
WORK IN TEXTILE DESIGN T CEAD, 
MUET, JAMSHOROAT CENT E OF 

3 EXCELLENCE IN ARTS & D y. IGN, MUET, 
JAMSHORO 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage & Single Envel pe 

Tender Published On SSPRA on S.No. 28898 	ated 24-05- 
2016 

5 

6 Total Bid documents Sold 2 

7 Total Bids Received 2 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Nil 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) Nil 

10 Bid (s) Rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2016
-,  

12 Engineering Estimate Rs. 899,000.00 

13 Bid Evaluation Report 
S.No 

• 
Name of Firm or Bidder Total Cost 

offered by the 

Bidder 

'Comparison 

with 

Estimated cost 

in %age 

Above/ 

Below 

Ranking 

of 

Bidders 

Reasons for 

acceptance/Rejectio 

n 

Remarks 

1 
M/s Abid Hussain 
Supro Hyderabad 

940,175 4.580 above N ill 

Only one bidder has 
quoted the rates & also 
theS rates are higher as 
compared to Engineering 
Estimate Retender 

-) 
— 

M/s Memon & Memon 
Enterprises Karachi 

- 0.000 Nill 
has not filled the 

proper rates 

Noted. Positive sign mean above and Negative sign mean below in cost as comparison with Estimatated Cost 

Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu 

Assistant Engineer/Member PC 

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 

aziztA 

Engr. Qamar-u assan 

Project Director/Me 	PC 

University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

Prof. Dr. Bhai KhaiTchii• 

Director/Convener PC 

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 



•• 

R
em

ark
s 

I
T

otal  A
m

o
u

n
t after

 reb
ate R

s. 

D....) 
p_,  I I 4t V) 

R
ebat e if any

  

T
otal  A

m
ount R

s. 

I
Percent ag

e
 A

bove/B
elow

 

P
lum

bin
g W

o
rk

  S
ch

ed
uled I tem

s 

P
ercentage A

bov e/B
elow

 

C
ivil  W

o
rk

  S
ch

ed
uled It em

s 

E
a

rn
est M

o
n

ey
 Rs.I  

D
escrip

tio
n

 a
s
 per ten

d
e
r 

AD 

.-. - 
= 
tfq ... 

O
nly

 one bi dd
er h

a
s
 quote

d
 th
e
 rate

s
 &

 als
o

 th
eir 

rate
s
 are high

e
r a

s
 com

pare
d
 to E

n
gi n

eerin
g
 

E
stim

at e
 an

d
 to be R

eten
d

ered
  

0.0
0
%

 

T
o
ta

l of P
lu

m
b
in

g
 W

o
rk

  S
c
h

e
d
u

le
d

  

Ite
m

s R
s 

r's3.g 

T
o

ta
l of  C

i v
il W

o
rk

 S
c
h

e
d
u
le

d
  

Ite
m

s R
s. 

t...,. 
' ; . :': . .: ' 

-4 

45429.3  

908586  

-4 

940
,1

75
  

940
,175 

77,0
18 

ICJ ... 
0 

00 ..:=, .. 
ON 0 
? 0 

,J1 G:3 
-4 0 

I M
I s M

em
on &

  M
em

on E
nter p

rises ha
s
 n ot 

filled  th
e
 pro

p
e
r rates 

. • 

. • 

O.. 

..64:,  

= 
© 

0 9
10

Z
-9

0
-S

6
  :

P
aV

EC
I  

m 

a
lo

ti
s t

u
rf

  `
1.2

1 1
.1A

l`
C

IV
R

D
 

3
d  

la
tio

nu
op

po
pa

i!c
i  

co 
co 
eD 

ti 

(JI 

O 

IDD 

CD 

00 

(Ji 

O 

S
P

P
R

A
 S

.N
o . 28898  d

ated  24-05-2016  



Prof. Dr. Bhai Kha 
Director/Convener 
CEAD, MUET, Jamsh 

BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 

DESIGN, I. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART 
MUET, JAMSHORO. 

DIR/CEAD/215/2016 dated 18-05-2016 

SSPRA S.No. 28898 dated 24-05-2016 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: ALTERATION, REPAIR AND COL UR WORK IN 
TEXTILE DESIGN AT CEAD, MUET, J MSHORO. 

SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

S. 
No 

Item/Description M/s Abid Hussain 
Sapro Hyderabad. 

M/s Memon & Memon 
Enterprises Hydera bad 

1 Registrations with Income Tax, 
Pakistan Engineering Council and 
Sindh Board of Revenue (SRB); 

Ok Ok 

2 Turn-over of at least (1.0 Million 
per annual) three years; 

Ok Ok 

3 Required Tender Fee; Ok Ok 

4 Required Bid Security is attached Ok Ok 

5 Each Bid shall comprise one single 
envelope containing the financial 
proposal and required information 
mentioned as mention in NIT; 

Ok Ok 

6 Bid is signed, Named and Stamped 
by authorized person of firm along 
with authorization letter; 

Ok Ok 

Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified 

Engr. Mukes umar Vasu 
Assistant Engineer/Member PC 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-u assan 
Project Director/Mem 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 



,MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 15th  J 
PM FOR OPENING OF TENDER OF ALTERATION, REPAIR AND COLOUR WO 

• DESIGN, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF THE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN 
MUET, JAMSHORO. 

The meeting of the Procurement Committee held on 15th  June, 2016 at 01:00 PM in the 
of the Centre of Excellence in Arts & Design, MUET, Jamshoro. The meeting was 
following persons. 

Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar, 
Director, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 	 Convener 

Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Project Director, University of Sindh, Jamshoro 	 External Member 

Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu, 
Assistant Engineer, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 	 Member /Secretary 

The convener welcomed and thanked the members for sparing precious time out 
schedule and attended the meeting. 

Afterwards the agenda was taken item wise as follows; 

ITEM NO. 01. 	TO OPEN THE TENDER OF ALTERATION, REPAIR 
WORK IN TEXTILE DESIGN AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHO 

Two Bidders i.e. M/s Abid Hussain Supro Hyderabad and Ws Memon & Mem 
Karachi purchased the tender document in due date and time. All (Two) of them manag 
bids in due date and time. (Copy of Attendance attached). 

The Director, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro called the contractors in the committee room, 
documents can be opened in their presence as per SPP Rules 2010. 

e, 2016 01:00 
IN TEXTILE 

T & DESIGN, 

ommittee room 
ttended by the 

f their busiest 

D COLOUR 
O. 

n Enterprises 
to submit the 

o that bidding 

The Committee started the proceeding of opening of bid in-front of aforementioned bi s ders and read 
aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bid cost and other etail as under; 

The Engineering Estimate of the project was Rs. 899,000.00 



Ranking 1 ,S. Name 	of Tender Earnest Total 	Bid 
Bidders Fee 	Rs. Money Cost 

1500.00 
of M/s Abid Paid in Rs.20,000.00 in Rs. 

Hussain HBL Soneri B Dated 940,175.00 

Supro dated 06- 15-06-2016 

Hyderabad 06-2016 CDR No. 
00137206 

02 M/s Paid in Rs.19,000.00 in 
Memon & HBL HBL Dated 10- 

Memon dated 10- 06-16 No. 

Enterprises 06-2016 15465422 

Karachi 

Bid cost after 
Correction in 
Total if any 

Compare 
with 
Estimate 

Rs. 940,175.00 

Not filled the rates 

4.58% 
above 

After detail discussion and deliberation, due to only single bidder has quoted the rates & also their rates 
are higher as compared to Engineering Estimate and the committee resolved that same may be 
retendered, as per SPPRA-2010 vide Rule (22.1). And the Notice Inviting Tender may be got published 
as per Rule-17 new date be fixed as per SPPRA rules for retender 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to all members. 

M esh umar V asu 
Secretary/Member Procurement Committee 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 



Dated: 15-06-2016 

ATTENDANCE OF BIDDERS 

FOR OPENING OF TENDER OF ALTERATION, REPAIR AND COLO 
TEXTILE DESIGN AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

WORK IN 

S. No Name Of Company Name of 
Representative 

Cell No. Signature 

1 M/s Abid Hussain Supro 
Hyderabad. 4T-D\ y,,,sic,,,v . 

n 6-ito's's_C 
, 

,,„ 
,1 ' ' 

• 
' ' 

2 M/s Memon & Memon 
Enterprise Karachi. ek, 	w4u. kg k-k-, \-v

c).-533 no  z- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

